
"Faro’s Daughter"Vocal Interlude
Whispers in Tahiti’
Programme Review
Sweet and Low
Anatole (part 2)
(BBC Production)
Songs of the Shows

et
Talk: "The Making of aNew Zealander’: Between Two

Worlds, by Alan Mulgan
9. 0 Weather Report9.4 Melodies from BritishFilms ;

(BBC Programme)
9.35 Mixed Grill10. 0 Time for Dancing10.30 Close down
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3} Y LA 920 ke. 326m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session9.4 Horace Heidt Presents
9.15 Two’s Company: Flotsam
and Jetsam
9.31 Piano Accordion Time
9.46 Musical Interlude10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Pablo Casals
Cecello)
41. 0 Lucky Dip11.30 Comedy Corner11.45 Topical Tunes12. 0 Lunch Music
Greymouth Jockey Club: Com-mentaries during day2.0 p.m. Afternoon Matinee4. 0 "Two Destinies"
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘Pin-oechio" ~6.0 In Dance Tempo5.30 Dinner me

hg6. 0 "The Gredt Roxhythe"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.15 The British Coalminer:
Pit-Head Politics, talk by P.
A, Lockwood

30 Evening ProgrammeThe Noel Coward Programme
0 "Miss Susie Slagles’’
30 Say it With Music
. Oo Overseas and N.Z. News
30 Classical Music:British Concert Hall
Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham
Symphony No. 5 in B Flat

Schubert
Carmen Suite Bizet
The Corsaire Overture

« Berlioz
10.30 Close down

NV/
"DUNEDINat ay Bes 384m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. 4 "Remember These?"
9.31 Music While You Work10.0 "Pet Aversions: Other
People’s," talk by Dorothy Freed10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Trieste
Opera House ,

11. 0 Music Hall
11.30 Morning Star: IsobelBaillie (soprano)11.45 Band of the Week: Bandof H.M. Royal Air Force12. 0 Lunch Music2. 1 p.m. Romantic Melodies: Or-
chestras of Ambrose and JayWilbur, with Nelson Eddy andJeanette MacDonald
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Salon Trios
3.15 Musical Comedy Gems
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Quintet for Clarinet and
Strings in A Mozart

4.30 Children’s Hour: Nature
vigh
5. 0 Voices in Harmony

5.15 Musie of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local Announcements
7.16 Book Review: K. J. Sheen
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Opera and its Times: "Rigo-letto" and "Il Trovatore"8.0 Dunedin String Group ofThe National Orchestra
(A Studio Recital)

22 BETTY NAYLOR (soprano)The Heart’s Desire
Spring Sorrow
The Tryst
The Sweet Season Ireland
(A Studio Recital)8.35 CARA HALL (Wellingtonpianist)
Praeludium in D Minor

: Carbonelli
The Countess of Westmore-
land’s Delight Shield-Moffat
Sonata in D Haydn(A Studio Recital)8.58 Station Notices9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30 "The Speaking of Verse:
Ships and the Sea," arranged byKathleen Falconer
(From the Studio)10. 0 Accent on Melody11..0 LONDON NEWS

11.20 Close down

ANY DUNEDIN900 ke. 333 m.
p.m. Light Music0

. O ° Tea Table Tunes
0 The Waltz Festival Orch-
estra
5 "Miss Portia Intervenes"
0 Concert Platform; FamousArtists

7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand"
8. 0 Charles Williams and his
Concert Orchestra
8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "Crime, Gentlemen, Please"
(BBC Programme)

9. 0 "Sweet Serenade"
(BBC Programme)

9.45 Light -Concert10.30 Close down

CAN(72 "INVERCARGILLC4 720 ke, 416m:
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session :

9. 3 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain9.30 Home Science Talk:
"Bottled Fruit Juices"
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"10.30 Music While You Work11.0 Morning Concert
12. O Lunch Music ‘

2. Op.m. "Empress of Destiny"2.15 Classical Hour
String Quartet in G, No. 14
Sonata for Viola and Harp

3. 0 Repeat Performance
3.30 Hospital session4.0 Comedy Corner
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘Favyour-
ite Fairy Tales"
5. 0 English Dance Orchestras
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.15 For fhe Man on the Land:
Cereal Trials in Southland
7.30 "Melba"
7.58 Variety

8.20 "N.Z., Pacific Playground?
Thermal Region"
(NZBS Production)

8.30 The Noel Coward Proe«
gramme ;

9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 A Spot of Humour
9.30 "Whose Body?"
(BBC Production)

10. 0 Modern Dance music
,10.30 Close down

Monday. February 14Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 a.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)8.0 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Light Music and Variety11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny's Real LifeStories
2.0 Stepmother
2.30 ‘Womens Hour (Marina),News from Organisations, Above
Suspicion
Happiness Club (Joan)From Stage and Screen
Anne Shelton
Cavallaro FavouritesJunior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME
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6. 0 Your Music and Mine6.30 When Dreams Come True
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X »
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.46 The Austral Singers8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor3. 0 Dramas of the Court: False
Pretences
10. 0 The Missing Millions (last
broadcast)10.30 Movie Musicale
11. 0 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
(Maurie Power)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Grand Symphony Orchestra
9.45 Favourite Sopranos
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Mariowe
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Tunes of the Times
11.30 Shopping Reporter
(Doreen)
12. 0 Bright Music for Lunch
1. 0 p.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd)News from Organisations, Home
Economics, Above Suspicion
3.30 Matinee: Ambrose and his
Orchestra
3.45 Lauritz Melchior, tenor4.0 Eileen Joyce
4.15 Hits from the Movies
4.30 Novelty Box4.45 Jerome Kern’s Melodies
5. 0
5.30
sode
5.45

MN
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bw

Joe Loss
Windjammer (last epi-
)
Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGR’ "VE
Tea Time Caba.
Answer, Please
Vincent Lopez OrchestraClaude Duval, HighwaymanColonel X
The Adventures of Perry

"Mason: The Case of the Haunted
Hallway (last broadcast)3 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Fires, by L. M. Bates8.

3. 0
9.45
10. 0
10.15
10.30
12. 0

Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and BettyDramas of the Court
Singing for Your SupperThe Pace that Kills
Selected from the Shelves
ZB Late Night RequestsClose downeS

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. 0 a.m. Music for Early Morn-
a © Emphasis on Optimism
0 Breakfast Club
tt) Morning Recipe Session
-30 Mid-Morning Melodies45 Alexander Kipnis, bass10. 0 Strange House of JeffreyMarlowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Music at Mid-day1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories ,

2. 0 Stepmother2.15 Music for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-Nab), News from Organizations,Home Economics, Above Sus-
picion
3.30 Kirsten Flagstad, soprano |

3.45 Alfredo Campoli and hisOrchestra
4. 0 Songs by John McCormack4.15 Piano Melodies: Billy May-
4.30 Light Variety5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer
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EVENING PROGRAMME
Songs by Men
Three Generations
New Releases from the
runswick Studios
Claude Duval, HighwaymanColonel X
Adventures of Perry Mason
Limelight and Shadow
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and BettyGrand Symphony Orches-
Do You Know?
Dramas of the Court
Music
The Little Theatre
ZB Late Night Requests
Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. «288 =m

6. 0 a.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right8. 0 Monday Morning Mixture
9. 0
9.30 Morning Recipe

Session
Musical Comedy Gems3.45 Last Year Favourites

10. © The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.1 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Lively Songs and MerryMelodies
11.30 Shopping Reporter1. O p.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s _ Real LifeStories
1.45 Joe Loss and his Band2. 0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour conducted
by Joan Gracie, News from Or-
ganisations, Home Economics,
*WAbove Suspicion
3.30 Rita Entertains, studiopresentajion at the piano45 Evelyn Knight Sings0 The Decca Light Orchestra15 Four Famous Tenors45 Tempos of To-day0 From Screen to Radio
.30 Windjammer.45 Composers’ Corner: Ray
Noble A

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 So the Story Goes6.15 Lovely Melodies6.30 Songs My Father Taught
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley (final
broadcast)7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and ory8.30 Star of the etropolitan:Lawrence Tibbett
8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent
9. 0 Dramas of the Court
9.30 Victor Herbert Melodies10. 0 Afloat with Henry Morgan10.15 Danny Kaye and the An-
drews Sisters
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down
. ne

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 =m,

Ze 6 a.m, Breakfast Session7.15 Dominion Weather Fore«cast
3. 6 Morning Request Session9.30 Troubadours of Song9.45 The Herman Darewski Or-
chestra
10. O Tradesmen’s Entrance10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music on the Air .6.30 Rendezvous for Two
6.45 Silks and Saddles7. 0 Daddy and Paddy7.15 The Strange House of Jefi«
rey Marlowe
7.30 Clue of the Silver Key7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason8. 0 Stepmother8.15 Ralph and Betty °
8.30 Serenade to a Lady a8.45 Elizabeth Welch and PaulFenoulhet j

9. 0 Drama of the Courts9.32 Something Old, SomethingNew .9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

One of England’s more popu-lar dance band leaders, Paul
Fenoulhet, and Elizabeth Welch,
dusky vocalist, well known for
her rendering of "I Still Suits
Me," will be coupled ina quar-ter hour from 2ZA at 8.45 to-
night.
LLLEEE Trade. names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are

published by arrangement.neeomenLL
eeneeeeeenemmeeeee

Carmen Cavallaro, ace expon-ent of piano .technique andLatin rhythms, fills in an after-
noon spot from 1ZB with someof his popular solos. This will
be heard at 4.30.
* * *

At 4 o’clock 3ZB will feature
one of the finest voices ever
heard on the concert platform,that of John McCormack, Irish
tenor. * » *
The final episode of "The Caseof the Haunted Hallway," in*the Perry Mason series, will be
presented from 2ZB at 7.30 to-
night. Be sure to hear the solu-
tion to this baffling mystery.
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